
March 28, 1986 
IM R E P L Y P L E A S E 

f=eFEn TO otn "KE 

William J. Lavelle 
Attorney at Law 
2310 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

A-00102471, F. 1, Am-L - Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 

Dear Sir: 

The application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. has been captioned 
as attached and w i l l be submitted for review provided no protests are 
f i l e d on or before A p r i l 21, 1986. I f protests are f i l e d , you w i l l be 
advised as to further procedure. 

You are further advised that the above.application w i l l be 
published i n the Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n of March 29, 1986. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

David Ehrhart 
Supervisor - Application Section 
Bureau of Transportation 

DE:RP:gra 
cc: Applicant 

26 & A.V.R.R. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

DOCKETED 
ftPPUCIVTlON DOCKET 

MAR 311986 

ENTRY No. 



A-00102471. Folder 1. Am-L PITTr.OHIO>..Ep, ŜS,t,';,pCo,̂ ,Û  
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County„„PA. 15222)lf!..ar,coj^ratlon of^the^Coimiioii-^^ . . 
wealth of Pennsylvania, inter,.,aliâ *..p.rQper£y,,4̂  
from Its facilities In the couaty.,of'Allegheny'ii.to, pointa. ia.PennsyIvania,. 
and vice versa; subject to the^^ollowing conditions:...^That. no. right,. ..-̂  
power or privilege is granted,.to transport coiiinioditIae,..in...bulk;, and. That,, 
no right, power or privilege is, granted,,to .transport .household goods and 
office furniture, in use: 50,ASt.TO. PEBMIT.the transportation.of. property., 
(except commodities in bulk, and. household .goô s, and.office furniture in 
use), for Midland-Ross Corporation, between points. In Pennsylvania. , .. 
Attorney: William J. Lavelle^ 2310- Grant Building,. Pittsburgh, PA, 
15219. 

..•.•ji-
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PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

•SF.RVICK OF NOTICEn.O.F MOTOR CARRIER APPLICATIONS 

DATE SERVICE*' MAR 29 1986 

BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION 
. COMMON CARRIER < 

MARCH ̂  ̂  1986 

A-00102471 
F. 1 
Am-L 

Application of Pitt-Ohio Express,. Inc. f.a„-corporat ion of the. Comnion-_- — 
wealth of Pennsylvania, for, amendment, to its, common,carrier certificate,. 
which grants the right, inter,.alia,. to transport, by motor vehicle, . .̂  
property, for Sherwin-Davis,. Inc. t^.from.its. facilities^in. the^county, of^ 
Allegheny, to points in Pennsylvania,, and-.vice. versa;, subject to the'-, 
following conditions: That no,.4,right,..power, or, privilege.ie granted. to 
transport commodities in bulk;,,and. That..aor. right,.,.power,..or privilege is,, 
granted to transport household.goods .and.office furniture,, in. use:. , .SO .. 
AS TO PERMIT the transportation,of...property...(except..conaoodities, in.bulk,.. 
and household goods, and off ice,.furniture. in̂ use).,„f or».Midland-Ross 
Corporation, between points in.Pennsylvania.^.J . 

' • iin- • I 

FW:np 
3/12/86 

Application received: 3/7/86^w^M 

Application docketed: S/ll/fift,, v 

DOCKETED 
APPUCftTIQM DOCKET 

MAR 3 1 m 

Protests due on No Hearings 
ApR 2 1 1986 

Protests due on Hearings - (5 days prior,to date of hearing) 
Notice of the above application was mailed-.to a l l certificate 

holders and railroad companies in the service area as noted above. 



W E TOTAL TRANCPDRTAEdi^l^tM^ 

APR 21985^ 

A p r i l 1, 1986 

P . O . B O X 2 6 8 

P O T T S V I L L E . P A . 1 7 9 0 1 -

R E C E I V E 

APR2 1986 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE 
Public Utility commission 

RE: PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC. , A-00102471, Folder 1 , Am-L 
Protes t of Evans De l ive ry Company, I n c . 

C O M M O N CARRIER 

G E N E R A L COMMODITIES 

SPECIAL COMMODITIES 

POOL DISTRIBUTION 

AIR FREIGHT SERVICE 

W A R E H O U S I N G ' 

T O F C SERVICE 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA. 17120 

Gentlemen: 

On behalf of Evans Delivery Company, Inc., I enclose 
herewith an o r i g i n a l and one(l) copy of a Protest t o the 
above-captioned a p p l i c a t i o n . Copies have been mailed t h i s 
date t o Applicant and Applicant's attorney. 

COMPANY, INC. 

ans, J r . 

cc Pi t t - O h i o Express, Inc 
26th & A.V.R.R. 
Pi t t s b u r g h , PA. 15222 

Willia m J. Lavelle 
2310 Grant B u i l d i n g 
P i t t s b u r g h , PA. 15219 

CONSOLIDATION 

ASSEMBLY 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

APR 2 1986 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE v 

IN RE: A-00102471, FOlder 1, Am-L. Pitt - O h i o Express [ ^ P M 1 ^ Commission 
(26th & A.V.R.R., P i t t s b u r g h , Allegheny County, Pa. 15222), a 
corpo r a t i o n of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, i n t e r a l i a — 
property, f o r Sherwin-Davis, Inc., from i t s f a c i l i t i e s i n the 
county of Allegheny, to poin t s i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa; 
subject t o the f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n s : That no r i g h t , power or 
p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o tra n s p o r t commodities i n bulk; and That 
no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted t o t r a n s p o r t household 
goods and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e , i n use: So as to permit the 
t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of property (except commodities i n bulk, and 
household goods and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e i n use), f o r Midland-Ross 
Corporation, between poi n t s i n Pennsylvania. 

Attorney: W i l l i a m J. Lavelle 
2310 Grant B u i l d i n g 
P i t t s b u r g h , PA. 15219 

Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n Reference: March 29, 1986, Vol. 16 
13, page 1096. 

PROTEST OF 
EVANS DELIVERY COMPANY, INC. 

A, 95172 

1. The name, address and telephone number of Protestant 

Evans Delivery Company, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 268 
P o t t s v i l l e , PA. 17901 
Telephone: 717-385-3537 

2. The Protestant possesses A u t h o r i t y at A. 95172, Folder 1, 
Am-BB and Am-FF, copies attached, which enables him to 
service the area. Protestant performs an adequate and 
s a t i s f a c t o r y service w i t h i n the scope of i t s a u t h o r i t y . 

3. Protestant knows of no amendment which w i l l c u r r e n t l y 
s a t i s f y i t s i n t e r e s t , but i s w i l l i n g t o discuss the matter 
w i t h Applicant or Applicant's attorney. 

WHEREFORE, Protestant prays t h i s i n s t a n t a p p l i c a t i o n be 
dismissed. 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

APR 031998 

ENTRY No. 

EVAN PANY, I , 



FOLDER NO. 1, Am-BB 

1. To transport, as a Class D carrier, property between points in 
the coutnies o£ Berks, Cumberland, Dauphin, Lancaster, Lebanon, Lehigh, 
Northampton and York, and from points in that said te r r i t o r y to points in 
the counties of Carbon, Columbia, Lackawanna, Luzerne, Lycoming, Northumberland, 
and Schuylkill, and vice versa. 

2. To transport, as a Class D carrier, property from points in the 
counties of Berks, Carbon, Columbia, Cumberland, Dauphin, Lancaster, Lackawanna, 
Lebanon, Lehigh, Luzerne, Lycoming, Northampton, Northumberland, Schuylkill 
and York, to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

subject to the following conditions: 

That no right, power or privilege is granted to transport 
commodities in bulk, household goods in use, or property which 
because of size or weight requires special handling or the use 
of special equipment such as winch trucks or tractors, pole 
t r a i l e r s , extendible t r a i l e r s , or carryalls. 

That no right, power or privilege is granted to transport 
shipments between York, York County, Lancaster, Lancaster 
County, Harrisburg, Dauphin County, and Lebanon, Lebanon County, 
and within five (5) miles of the limits of said ci t i e s . 

That no right, power or privilege is granted to transport heat 
exchangers and parts and accessories thereof, and materials and 
supplies used or useful in the production, distribution or 
installation thereof, between points in the borough of Lykens, 
Dauphin County, and points within an airline distance of two(2) 
statute miles of the limits of said borough, and from said 
points to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

That no right, power or privilege is granted to transport 
property for AMP, Incorporated, between i t s plants, warehouses 
and other f a c i l i t i e s located in the counties of Adams, Chester, 
Cumberland, Dauphin, Franklin, Lancaster, Perry, Schuylkill, 
Snyder and York, and from points in said counties, to points in 
Pennsylvania in and east of the western boundaries of the counties 
of Tioga, Lycoming, Clinton, Centre, M i f f l i n , Juniata and Franklin, 
and vice versa. 

That no right, power or privilege is granted to transport property, 
from the f a c i l i t i e s owned or u t i l i z e d by Weber Industrial Service, 
Inc., located in the city of York and the township of Dover, York 
County and in the c i t y of Harrisburg, Dauphin County, to points in 
Pennsylvania and vice versa. 

-12-
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X 

FOLDER 1, AJU-FF 

To t r a n s p o r t , p r o p e r t y , (except commodities i n b u l k , household goods 
i n use,or p r o p e r t y which, because o f s i z e or w e i g h t , r e q u i r e s 
spec i a 1 hand 1ing or the use -of spec i a l equi pment such as winch 
t r u c k s or t r a c t o r s , p o l e t r a i l e r s , e x t e n d i b l e t r a i l e r s or 
c a r r y - a l l s ) : (1) Between p o i n t s i n -the c o u n t i e s o f B r a d f o r d , B u t l e r , 
Cameron, Centre, C l a r i o n , C l e a r f i e l d , C l i n t o n , Crawford, E l k , E r i e , 
F o r e s t , J e f f e r s o n , Lawrence, Mercer, Monroe, Montour, McKean, Pik e , 
P o t t e r , S u l l i v a n , Susquehanna, Tioga, Venango, Warren and Wayne; and 
from p o i n t s i n the s a i d c o u n t i e s , t o p o i n t s i n the c o u n t i e s of 
Adams, A l l e g h e n y , Armstrong, Beaver, Bedford, B l a i r , Cambria, 
F a y e t t e , F r a n k l i n , F u l t o n , Greene, Huntingdon., I n d i a n a , J u n i a t a , 
M i f f l i n , P e r r y , Snyder, Somerset, Union, Wash i n g t o n and' 
Westmoreland, and v i c e v e r s a ; w i t h the r i g h t t o i n t e r c h a n g e t r a f f i c 
w i t h Class A, Class B and Class D c a r r i e r s so a u t h o r i z e d a n d (2) 
From p o i n t s i n the c o u n t i e s o f Adams, Al l e g h e n y , Armstrong, Beaver, 
Be d f o r d , B l a i r , B r a d f o r d , B u t l e r , Cambria, Cameron, Centre, C l a r i o n , 
C l e a r f i e l d , C l i n t o n , Crawford, E l k , E r i e , F a y e t t e , F o r e s t , F r a n k l i n , 
F u l t o n , Greene, Huntingdon, I n d i a n a , J e f f e r s o n , J u n i a t a , Lawrence, 
Mercer, M i f f l i n , Monroe, Montour, McKean, Perry, Pike/ P o t t e r , 
Snyder, Somerset, S u l l i v a n , Susquehanna, Tioga, Union, Venango, 
Warren, Washington, Wayne and Westmoreland, t o p o i n t s i n 
Pennsyl v a n i a , and v i c e v e r s a ; w i t h t he r i g h t t o i n t e r c h a n g e t r a f f i c 
w i t h Class A, Class B and Class D c a r r i e r s so a u t h o r i z e d . 

s u b j e c t t o t h e f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n s : 

That no r i g h t , power or pr i v i l e g e i s g r a n t e d t o t r a n s p o r t p r o p e r t y 
between p o i n t s i n any one o f t h e f o l l o w i n g Counties as w e l l as 
between p o i n t s i n any one of the named Count i e s t o a p o i n t or 
p o i n t s i n any of the o t h e r named C o u n t i e s : A l l e g h e n y , Beaver, 
Lawrence, Westmoreland, I n d i a n a , C l e a r f i e l d , Centre, Mercer, 
B u t l e r , J e f f e r s o n , Armstrong, Cameron, E l k , F a y e t t e , Green, 
Cambria and Washington. 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s g r a n t e d t o t r a n s p o r t p r o p e r t y 
o r i g i n a t i n g a t p o i n t s i n the County o f Cent re on f l a t b e d v e h i c l e s . 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i y i l e g e . i s g r a n t e d t o t r a n s p o r t p r o p e r t y 
f o r AMP, I n c o r p o r a t e d between p o i n t s i n Pen n s y l v a n i a . 

i 
That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s g r a n t e d tO' t r a n s p o r t p r o p e r t y , 

except commodities i n b u l k , household goods i n use or p r o p e r t y 
which, because o f s i z e or weight r e q u i r e s s p e c i a l h a n d l i n g or the 
use o f s p e c i a l equipment ?uch as winch t r u c k s or t r a c t o r s , p o l e 
t r a i l e r s , e x t e n d i b l e t r a i l e r s or c a r r y a l i s , from t he f a c i l i t i e s 
owned or u t i l i z e d by Weber I n d u s t r i a l S e r v i c e , I n c . , l o c a t e d i n 
th e c i t y of York and t h e to w n s h i p - o f Dover, York County, and i n 
the c i t y o f H a r r i s b u r g , Dauphin County, t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania 
and v i c e v e r s a . 

j 
That no r i g h t , power or p r i y i l e g e i s g r a n t e d t o t r a n s p o r t p e r s o n a l 

e f f e c t s and p r o p e r t y used ^or t o be used i n a d w e l l i n g when a p a r t 
of t h e equipment or sup p l y of such dwelling,, i n c o n n e c t i o n w i t h a 
removal by a householder from one house or d w e l l i n g t o a n o t h e r ; 
f u r n i t u r e , f i x t u r e s , equipment and the p r o p e r t y o f s t o r e s , 
o f f i c e s , museums, i n s t i t u t i o n s , h o s p i t a l s or o t h e r e s t a b l i s h m e n t s , 
when a p a r t o f s t o c k , equiipment or sup p l y o f such s t o r e s , o f f i c e s , 
museums, i n s t i t u t i o n s , h o s p i t a l s or o t h e r e s t a b l i s h m e n t s , i n 
c o n n e c t i o n w i t h a removal jfrom one l o c a t i o n t o a n o t h e r ; and 
a r t i c l e s , i n c l u d i n g o b j e c t s o f a r t , d i s p l a y s and e x h i b i t s , which, 
because of t h e i r unusual n a t u r e or v a l u e , r e q u i r e s p e c i a l i z e d 
h a n d l i n g and equipment u s u a l l y employed i n moving household goods. 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i y i l e g e i s g r a n t e d t o t r a n s p o r t . p r o p e r t y 
t o or from t he f ac i 1 i t i e s !of (a) Glenshaw Glas.s Company, I n c . 
l o c a t e d i n the borough o f Glenshaw, A l l e g h e n y County, (b) Sewell 
P l a s t i c s , I n c . l o c a t e d i n Westmoreland County, ( c ) P i e r c e Glass 
Company l o c a t e d i n the borough o f Port A l l e g a n y , McKean County, 
(d) C l a s s i c I n d u s t r i e s , I n c . l o c a t e d i n Westmoreland County, or 
(e) O w e n s - I l l i n o i s , I n c . l o c a t e d i n C l a r i o n County. 



• 
FOLDER 1, Am-FF 

That 'no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s g r a n t e d t o t r a n s p o r t p r o p e r t y 
. f o r N a t i o n a l Can C o r p o r a t i o n . 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s g r a n t e d t o t r a n s p o r t ' p e t r o l e u m 
and p e t r o l e u m p r o d u c t s , v e h i c l e body s e a l e r s , deadener compounds, 
c o n t a i n e r s and p a l l e t s from p o i n t s i n the Counties o f McKean and 
Venango t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania, and v i c e versa; except t o or 
from t h e Count i e s o f Bucks;, Chester, De laware, Montgomery, Montour 
and P h i l a d e l p h i a . J 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v'i lege i s g r a n t e d t o t r a n s p o r t paper and 
paper p r o d u c t s and p l a s t i c m a t e r i a l s between the f a c i l i t i e s of 
S c o t t Paper Company l o c a t e d i n the Counties of Bucks and Delaware 
and from s a i d f a c i l i t i e s t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania and v i c e versa. 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s g r a n t e d t o t r a n s p o r t p r o p e r t y 
t o and from Sky Bros., I n c . or Frozen Farms Products, I n c . from 
the township of Al l e g h e n y , B l a i r County, t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania 
and v i c e v e r s a . 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v j i l e g e i s g r a n t e d t o t r a n s p o r t p r o p e r t y 
f o r Cold, I n c . f rom the Bo'rough o f S t a t e C o l l e g e , Centre County, 
t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania and v i c e v e r s a . 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v.i lege i s g r a n t e d t o t r a n s p o r t p r o p e r t y 
f o r Cerro Metal Products i n the Borough o f B e l l e f o n t e , and the 
Township of S p r i n g , Centre 1 County. 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s g r a n t e d t o t r a n s p o r t p r o p e r t y 
f o r t h e Pennsylvania S t a t e U n i v e r s i t y from t h e Borough of State-
C o l l e g e , Centre County, t o p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania and v i c e v e r s a . 



PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

RECEIPT 

The addressee named hereunder has paid Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission tor the following bill, subject to final collection of check or money order 
tendered for such payment. 

Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 
26th & A.V.R.R. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15122 

A p r i l 7. 1986 

CR 118471 A 

In re application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 
A-00102471, F.l, Am-L $125.00 

Revenue account 

ck 3419 $125.00 
Checks 

01780-17601-102 (ck) 

Utility account. 

.Currency 

50:26 

C. Joseph Meisinger 
For Department of Revenue 


